Thyristor/Diode Module MT1000C(A/K)-T9 MT1000C(A/K)B-T9
M77-T55-102 Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd www.21yangjie.com
Rev1.0 1-Apr.-25
1 / 3
Internal Circuit
Blocking - Off State
Maximum Ratings
Thermal Characteristics
Features
 International standard package
 High Surge Capability
 Simple Mounting
TYPE VDRM/VRRM VDSM/VRSM Units
MT1000C(A/K)20T9 MT1000C(A/K)B20T9 2000 2200 V
MT1000C(A/K)22T9 MT1000C(A/K)B22T9 2200 2400 V
MT1000C(A/K)25T9 MT1000C(A/K)B25T9 2500
55
s
8g
R
P♄F܀8 D
0d䀀
� 0
Ѐ J
R
PЀF܀8 D
0�
�Ѐࠀ
8
8P
MM噄
0n
i
la
sag
o0
8
sq䠀
8P
MM
0n
i
la
sag
T
8
pm
s
a0܀noa܀g
s
8
solr/
Km
o0
0
s
0
can00
s
uc挔蔀nalg
e
a/
M挔蔀
s
0
n
M
S
0
n
8P
MM
8c戀
M
s
8昀
M )
8s
s
0昀
8
Mi
0
M
8
M 昔蔀s昔蔀昔蔀
rn)i
8
PMM
8c眀
M
8
s癈
s⑧撅ny
e
C
杤蔀s杤蔀杤蔀椔蔀in/Ken
C
㠀Γkܡ tes
s
k tܡ㠀so/yM䝀og
s
0
㠀ܡ㠀Āܡ
À
o/a
Sܡ㠀e
n
M䝣Ѐaog
s瘰䀀ܡ㠀Ā
aa/䀀
␀a/䀀
1退1退1退
က䢳䢵䢳䣃䢴䢴䢳䢳䢴䢴 䢴
䣃䢴
䢳䣍䢴䣃䢳䣃䢴
䣍䢳䣍䢴
䣍䢳䣍䢳䢵䢳䢳G11G1A1K2
1
1䁅䎒31K1G1231$SSOLFDWLRQVy3RZHU&RQYHUWHUVy/LJKWLQJ&RQWUROy'&0RWRU&RQWURODQG'ULYHVy+HDWDQGWHPSHUDWXUHFRQWURO
Thyristor/Diode Module MT1000C(A/K)-T9 MT1000C(A/K)B-T9
M77-T55-102 Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd www.21yangjie.com
Rev1.0 1-Apr.-25
2 / 3
0.5
0.8
1.1
1.4
1.7
2.0
2.3
100 1000 10000
2.6
Fo
rw
ar
d
vo
lta
ge
,v
ol
ts
2.9
Forward current，amperes
3.2
1
Time，seconds
0.06
0
0.01
0.02
0.03
0.04
0.05
Tr
an
si
en
t
th
em
al
 im
pe
da
nc
e，
℃
/W
0.001 0.01 0.1 10
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
To
ta
l p
ea
k
ha
lf-
si
ne
 s
ur
ge
 c
ur
re
nt
.K
A
1 10 100
Cycles  @ 50Hz
16
18
20
0 250
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.5
3.0
3.5
0
2.0
4.0
G
at
e
vo
lta
ge
,V
 ，
V
Gate current,IGT，mA
100 150 200
25℃
125℃
-10℃
-30℃
Electrical Characteristics
Performance Curves
Symbol Conditions Values UnitsMin. Typ. Max.
VTM T=25℃ ITM =3000A 1.6 V
IRRM/IDRM TVJ =TVJM ,V=VRRM ,V=VDRM 70 mA
VTO TVJ =TVJM 0.85 V
rT TVJ =TVJM 0.24 mΩ
VGT TVJ =25℃ , VD =12V, RL= 3 Ω 0.8 2.5 V
IGT TVJ =25℃ , VD =12V, RL= 3 Ω 30 150 mA
IL TVJ =25℃ , VD =12V, RL= 3 Ω 1000 mA
IH TVJ=25℃ , VD =12V, RL= 3 Ω 20 150 mA
VGD TVJ=TVJM , VDM =67%VDRM 0.2 V
Fig1. Peak On-state Voltage Vs Peak On-state Fig2. Max. junction To case Thermai
Impedance Vs Time
Fig3. Surge Current Vs Cycles Fig4. Gate Trigger Zone Vs temperature
Tj=125℃
Thyristor/Diode Module MT
TT